
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:208
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
ESTABLISHMENT OF MUSEUMS
J Helen Davidson

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of museums in the country where there are archives of Indian feature films, music and songs;

(b) whether the Government is planning to establish/setup more museums where people can listen to/view their favourite old music/songs or films;

(c) if so, details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI)

(a) The National Film Archives of India based in Pune archives Indian Films. The first phase of National Museum of Indian Cinema which shall show case the filmic heritage of India is nearing completion in the premises of the Films Division, Ministry of Information Broadcasting in Mumbai.

(b) No.

(c) & (d) does not arise.
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